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THE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF OUTDOOR STREET LIGHTING INSTALLATIONS DURING 
A TWENTY-FOUR MONTH PERIOD - CONTRACT NO. 5E-30023 
 
          
 
1. Query 1 ( Sent via email dated 12/08/2025) 

 
Can you please assist in addressing the following quires regarding the above-mentioned tender 

1. Crane truck--- As per the document most work include planting of poles. Pulling of cables and conductors, 

transporting of materials to and from sites but I don’t see the costing of crane truck please elaborate 

2. OHM electrician----  Please elaborate on the scope of work for  OHM electrician (in your scope you have 

put the scope for both OHM and Street light competency together) 

3. Street light electrician---- Kindly elaborate the scope specific to the street light competent electrician 

(again you have put both scope as one)  

4. Underground work------- Street light work(construction, fault or Maintenance)sometimes requires the 

UGM (underground work) what competency is required to do such scope as UGM is not catered for 

5. Preferential points-------- I see you are only allowing this point (20Points) to only 2 items woman and 

disability while the spectrum is so wide .what was the reason to only look at these two items for so many 

points 

Please provide a prompt response on the above as I felt are matters of importance 

 

Clarification for query 1: 
 

1. An addendum notice was issued on august 20, 2025, updating the requirements to include a crane truck. 

2. The scope of work is as outlined in the technical specification, and OHM competency also covers 

streetlighting.  

3. This query is also addressed in point 2 above.  

4. An addendum notice was issued on august 20, 2025, updating the requirements to include UGM 

competency.  

5. The preferential points were allocated as per agreement with the SCM committee.  

 
 
 

 

http://www.durban.gov.za/


2. Query 2  ( Sent via email dated 15/08/2025) 

 
Please clarify the queries as detailed below, your assistance will be greatly appreciated. 

 

1. The completed contract- the requirement state that it must be from the organ of state, does that exclude 

any work undertaken under private companies? 

2. Retention- To confirm the 10% or when 5% kicks in. 

3. CPG- The roll out plan to be submitted with tender or after the contract award. 

4. Security bond- the letter of intent to quote which amount ( tender Price)?  

 

Clarification for query 2: 
 
 

1. The specification template specifically requires information about contracts awarded by a organ of state.  

2. The percentage retention on the amounts due to the Contractor is 10% (interim payments or progress payments). 

The limit of retention money is 5% of the contract sum (total contract value) 

3. The CPG requirements are specified in the “Additional Conditions of Contract”, which become effective 

once the contract is in place.  

4. Securities, bonds and policies referred to on page 12 clause C.2.20 is not a requirement for this contract.  

  
3. Query 3  ( Sent via email dated 29/08/2025) 

 

Good Day  

 

I’ve been trying to access the website, but it shows as if it offline. Kindly please confirm if there’s any 

addendum that has been uploaded on the site, if yes kindly please send a copy directly to my email. 

 

Clarification for query 3: 
 
This is to confirm that the addendum notice for Contract 5E-30023 has been issued and is available on our 

website at the following link.  

https://www.durban.gov.za/pages/business/procurement 

 
 
4. Query 4  ( Sent via email dated 29/08/2025) 

 

Greetings   

Kindly as per above Contract Ref 5E-30023 

I will further inquire about Addendum clarification and Tender Document on Addendum page 5 of 7 BOQ it’s not 

clarified 1.3 Bucket Truck and 1.5 Crane Truck if we are required to use as Monthly Fixed or should we price as 

on HR Rate. 

 

https://zaf01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.durban.gov.za%2Fpages%2Fbusiness%2Fprocurement&data=05%7C02%7CMondli.Luthuli%40durban.gov.za%7Ca2b5e8fe853244e6684f08dde5f421df%7C81a424ae2d4e4ee58de371aa99ed128c%7C0%7C0%7C638919558898564700%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=i3VeRrBXoyn1M3WDIhWzsf7NhXEGG%2BhcE5LSCWEz7mc%3D&reserved=0


Regard 

 

Greeting Mondli 

Kindly can you clarify as on Addendum  on above Contract Ref . I draw your attention on  Page 2 of 7 

4, update to include UGM Below that heading there is table which is on number1 CIDB Grade 3 EP or less. 

Kindly clarify original Document state CIDB Grade 4 or Higher.   

 

Regard 

 

Clarification for query 4: 
 

• The UNIT of measurement for Bucket and Crane Truck services is Rands Per month.  
 

 

• The table at the top of page 2 of 7 in the addendum notice outlines requirements for subcontracting, 

where CIDB grade 3 or less is for a subcontractor, and the CIDB grade/class for the main contract is 4 

EP or higher.  
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